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SUN@HOME FLEX

Do not connect the rope Do not use the lightstrip when The string of lights may not Do not open the lightstrip.*
light to the supply while it covered or recessed into be operated within the
is wound onto a reel. a surface.? packaging.®

' ® Wahrend des Aufwickelns auf die Spule darf der Lichtschlauch nicht an die Stromversorgung angeschlossen werden. @ Do not connect the rope light to the
supply while it is wound onto a reel. ® Ne pas brancher le cordon lumineux sur I'alimentation lorsqu’il est enroulé sur une bobine. @ Non collegare il cordino luminoso
all’'alimentazione mentre & avvolto su una bobina. ® No conecte la tira luminosa al suministro eléctrico mientras esté enrollada en un rollo. & Néo ligar o cabo de
iluminagéo a fonte de alimentag&o enquanto estiver enrolado numa bobina. Mn ouvbéoete To oxowi LED otnyv Tapoyr pebpatog ev eival TUAYUEVO O KapOUAL
@ De kabellamp niet aan de voeding koppelen als deze op een spoel gewonden is. ® Anslut inte slingbelysningen till eluttaget medan den ar ihoprullad. @ Ala
kytke valonauhaa virtaléhteeseen silloin, kun se on kelalle kiedottuna. ® Ikke koble lysstrimmelen til strom nar den er oppkveilet. @ Tilslut ikke lysslangen til strom-
forsyningen, mens den er rullet op. @ Nepfipojujte svételny fetéz k napéjecimu zdroji, pokud je navinuty na civce. @ Feltekert dllapotban ne helyezze aram ala a
fényszalagot. @ Nie podlaczaj Iampy wiszacej do zasilania, kiedy jest nawinieta na szpule. @ Svetelnu retaz nepnpa]a]te k napéjaniu, kym je zvinuta do cievky. @ LED
traku ne prikljucite na napajanje, ko je navita na kolut. @ Halat lambasini, bir makaraya saril haldeyken elektrik prizine takmayin. @ Nemojte prikljuciti LED traku na
napajanje dok je namotana na kolut. @ Nu conectati corpul de iluminat tip banda la sursa de alimentare in timp ce banda este infasurata pe o rola. @ He cBbp3Baiite
CBET/IMHHVS KaGen KbM 3axpaHBaHeTo, JoKaTo & HaBuT Ha Makapa. & @ Arge Uhendage valgusketti vooluvérku ajal, kui valguskett on poolile keritud. @ Nejunkite
lempuciy girliandos prie maitinimo $altinio, jei ji yra susukta j rite. @ Neplesled2|et virtenes apgaismojumu pie baro$anas avota, kamér tas ir uztits uz spoles. @ Ne-
mojte da prikljucite LED traku na napajanje dok je namotana na kolut. @ He nig’egHyiiTe ripnsiiay [0 €NeKTPUYHOT MepeXi, MOKU BOHa HaMoTaHa Ha KOTYLLKY.

2@ Lichtleiste nicht verwenden, wenn abgedeckt oder in eine Flache eingelassen. @ Do not use the lightstrip when covered or recessed into a surface. ® Ne pas
utiliser le bandeau lumineux s‘il est couvert ou en retrait dans un quelconque matériau. @ Non utilizzare la striscia luminosa se coperta o incassata in una superficie.
@® No utilice la linea de luces si esta cubierta o incrustada en una superficie. ® Nao use a fita de luz quando estiver coberta ou embutida numa superficie. Mnv
Xenooroleite TN Awpida pwTiopol dtav kaAdTTeTal iy gival oe ooy péoa oe emipavela. @ Gebruik de lichtketting niet als deze bedekt is of in een opperviak is
verzonken. ® Anvand inte belysningsslingan nar den ar dvertéckt eller pa en inskjuten yta. @ Al kayta valonauhaa jos se on peitetty tai upotettu pintaan. @ Bruk
ikke lysstripen dersom den er tildekket eller felt inn i en overflate. @ Lysstrimlen mé ikke bruges, nar den er tildeskket eller forsaenket i en overflade. €@ Svételny pas
nepouzivejte zakryty nebo zapustény do povrchu. ® Ne haszndlja a fényszalagot letakarva, illetve a felliletbe bestllyesztve. @ Nie korzystac z tasmy swietinej, je-
zeli jest przykryta lub wpuszczona w powierzchnie. @ Svetelny pas nepouzivaijte, ak je zakryty alebo zapusteny do povrchu. @ Ne uporabljajte svetlobnegatraku,
Ge je pokrit ali v utoru v povrsini Isik seridini bir ylizeye értiilmis ya da gémulmus bir sekildeyken kullanmayin. Ne upotrebljavajte svjetlosnu traku ako je po-
krivena ili ulegnuta u povrsinu. Nu folositi banda de leduri daca este acoperita sau introdusa intr-o adancitura. He n3nonsgarite cBETNMHHATA NIEHTa, KOraTo e
roKpuTa UM nocTaBeHa B NPoOpes3 Ha NOBbPXHOCT. & Arge kasutage valgusriba, kui see on kinni kaetud vGi stivistatud. @ Nenaudokite $viesos juostos, kai ji yra
uzdengta arba jdéta j pavirsiy. @ Neizmantot gaismas lenti, ja ta ir apsegta vai iegrimusi virsma. Ne koristite svetlosnu traku ako je pokrivena ili ulegnuta u povr-
$inu. @ He BUKOPUCTOBYITE CBITNIOAIOAHY CTPIHKY, KON BOHA Y1IMOCh 3aKpyTa 260 BMOHTOBAHa B MOBEPXHIO.

3 ® Die Lichterkette darf nicht in der Verpackung betrieben werden. @ The string of lights may not be operated within the packaging. @® Le bandeau lumineux ne
doit pas étre mis en fonction alors qu’il se trouve dans son emballage. @ La serie di luci non puo essere messa in funzione dall'imballaggio. ® La cadena de luces
no se puede operar dentro del embalaje. ® A grinalda luminosa néo pode ser usada dentro da embalagem. @ H oeipd TwV GWTICTIKWV Sev TIPETEL VA XPNOILOTIOL-
eftal edv eival péoa otn o KEUClOlCl @ De striplamp mag niet in de verpakking worden gebruikt. ® Lysroret far inte anvandas inuti férpackningen. @ Valonauhaa
ei saa kaytta: paketln s .® Lyskjeden far ikke brukes mens den fortsatt befinner seg i emballasjen. @ Lyskaeden ma ikke veere i drift, men den er i emballagen
@ Svételny pas nesmi byt pouzivan ve svém obalu. ® A fényfiizért nem szabad a csomagolasban hasznalni. @ Paska swietinego nie mozna uzywac, gdy jest w
opakowaniu. & Svetelna refaz sa nesmie pouzivat v obale. Svetlobne verige ni dovoljeno uporabljati v embalazi. Noel igiklari ambalaji iginde kullanilamaz.
Svijetlosni lanac ne smije se pokretati dok se nalazi u pakiranju. @ Reteaua de lumini nu poate fi actionata in interiorul ambalajului. @ CbC CBETIUHHUTE MMPNSH-
AV He MOXe fia ce paboTu, AokaTo ca B onakoskata. @& Valgusketti ei tohi kasutada, kui see asub pakendis. @ Sviesos juosty negalima naudoti, kol jos yra pakuo-
téje. @ Gaismu virteni nav atlauts darbinat, kameér virtene atrodas iepakojuma. @ Svetlosni lanac ne sme da se pusta u rad dok se nalazi u pakovanju. @ Csitno-
AiOAHY CTPItKY HE MOXHA BUKOPUCTOBYBATH, SIKLLO BOHA NepebyBae B ynaKosLli.

4 ®@ Lichtleiste nicht 6ffnen. @ Do not open the lightstrip. ® Ne pas ouvrir le bandeau lumineux. @ Non aprire la striscia luminosa. ® No abra la linea de luces.
@® Néo abrira flta de luz. @ Mnv avoiyete T Ampl&u Pwtdc. @ Open de lichtketting niet. © Oppna inte ljuslisten. @ Al4 avaa valonauhaa. ® Apne ikke lysstripen.
@ Lysstrimlen ma ikke &bnes. @ Svételny pas neotvirejte. @ Ne nyissa fel a fényszalagot. @ Nie otwiera¢ paska $wietinego. & Svetelny pas neotvarajte Sve-
tlobnega traku ne odpirajte. @ Isik seridini agmayin. @ Ne otvarajte svjetlosnu traku. @ Nu desfaceti banda LED. @ He oTsapsiiTe ceTnnHHaTa neHTa. @ Arge
avage valgusriba. @ Neatidarykite viesos juostos. @ Neatveriet gaismas lenti. @ Ne otvarajte svetlosnu traku. @ CaiTnoaiofHy CTPiuKy He MOXKHa PO3KpUBaTH.

* @ Dieses Produkt enthalt eine Lichtquelle der Energieeffizienzklasse <X>. @ This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class <X>. ® Ce produit con-
tient une source lumineuse de classe d’efficacité énergétique <X>. @ Questo prodotto contiene una sorgente luminosa di classe di efficienza energetica <X>. ® Este
producto contiene una fuente luminosa de la clase de eficiencia energética <X>. ® Este produto contém uma fonte de luz da classe de eficiéncia energética <X>. @ To
TIPOIOV AUTO TIEPIEXEL PWTEIVA TINYF TNG TAENG evapvalamq anodoong < Dit product bevat een lichtbron van energie-efficiéntieklasse <X>. ® Denna produkt in-
nehéller en ljuskélla med energieffektivitetsklass <X>. @ Tama tuote si valonlahteen, jonka energiatehokkuusluokka on <X>. @ Dette produktet inneholder en
lyskilde med energieffektivitetsklasse <X>. @ Dette produkt indeholder en lyskilde i energleffekt\vnetsklasse <X>. @ Tento vyrobek obsahuje svételny zdroj s tfidou
energetické u¢innosti <X>. @ [laHHbIi NPOAYKT COAEPXMT 3HeprocEeperaroLLuii UICTOHHIK CBeTa (knacca <X>). @ Ez a termék egy <X> energiahatékonysagi osztalyu
fényforrast tartalmaz. @ Ten produkt zawiera zZrodto $wiatta o klasie efektywnosci energetycznej <X>. @& Tento vyrobok obsahuje svetelny zdroj triedy energetickej
uéinnosti <X>. @ Ta izdelek vsebuje svetlobni vir razreda energijske u¢inkovitost <X>. @ Bu Uriin, eneriji verimliligi sinifinda bir 1sik kaynag igerir <X>. @ Ovaj proizvod
sadrZava izvor svjetlosti klase energetske ucinkovitosti <X>. @ Acest produs contine o sursa de lumin cu clasa de eficienta energeticd <X>. € Toan NPOAYKT BKO4BA
CBET/IMHEH N3TOYHUK C K/lac Ha eHepruiiHa egekTnBHOCT <X>. & Toode sisaldab energiatdhususe klassi <X> valgusalllkal @ Siame gaminyje yra Sviesos $altinis,
kurio energijos vartojimo efektyvumo klasé <X>. @ Si s razojums satur gaismas avotu, kura energoefektivitates klase ir <X>. @ Ovaj proizvod sadrZi izvor svetlosti
klase energetske efikasnosti <X>. @ Lleit BUpi6 MiCTUTL aykepeno caitna knacy eHeproeq:eKTmEHo(:Tl <X>. @ byn eHimpae <X> aHeprus TMIMAINIri KNachiHbIH Xapblk
Kesi 6ap.
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. ® Weitere Infos unter:
@ Wochentage und Uhrzeiten anpassen @ Farbtemperatur und Helligkeit anpassen g — www.ledvance.de/sunathome
i For further information visit:
@ Adapt days of the week and times of day @ Adapt color temperature and brightness Cozy ‘4 u. Active B e ome
@ Ajuster les j jours de la semaine et les @ Ajuster la température de couleur et @ Pour plus d'informations, rendez-vous sur
heures de la journée la luminosité www.ledvance.com/sunathome

@ Attivazione della funzione Ritmo biologico. Adattamento dei giorni della settimana
e delle ore del giorno. Adattamento di temperatura del colore e luminosita. Per mag-
giori informazioni visitare il sito web: www.ledvance.com/sunathome ® Activar funcion
“Ritmos biolégicos”. Adaptar dias de la semana y horas del dia. Adaptar temperatura
cromdtica y brillo. Para mayor informacion, visite: www.ledvance.com/sunathome
@ Ativar a Fung&o de Ritmos Bioldgicos. Ajustar os dias da semana e as horas do
dia. Ajustar a temperatura e o brilho da cor. Para mais informagdes, visite: www.led-
vance.com/sunathome @ Evspvonolr]on ™me Asn‘oupvtaq Biological Rhythms. lMpo-
oappoyr NHEPWY NG ERGopAdag Kat wpwv NG NEEPAG. Mpooappoyr) Beppokpaciaq
XPWHATOG Kal GWTEVOTNTAG. A TIEPICCOTEPEG TIANPODOPIESG ETIIOKEPOEITE: Www.
ledvance.com/sunathome @ Activeer de functie "Blologlcal Rhythms". Pas de dagen
van de week en de tijden aan. Pas de kleurtemperatuur en de helderheid aan. Bezoek:
www.ledvance.com/sunathome voor meer |nformat|e ® Aktivera funktionen Biorytmer.
Anpassa veckodagarna och tidpunkten pa dygnet. Anpassa fargtemperaturen och
ljusstyrkan. For ytterligare information besok www.ledvance.com/sunathome @ Ak-
tivoi Biological Rhythms-toiminto. S&&da viikonpéivia ja kellonaikoja. S&éda varildm-
pétilaa ja kirkkautta. Jos kaipaat lisatietoja, kay sivuilla: www.ledvance.com/sunatho-
me ® Aktivér Biological Rhythms-funksjonen. Tilpass ukedager og klokkeslett. Tilpass
fargetemperatur og lysstyrke. For ytterligere informasjon vennligst ga inn pa: www.
ledvance.com/sunathome @ Aktivér funktionen Biological Rhythms. Juster ugedage
og klokkeslaet. Justér farvetemperatur og lysstyrke. For yderligere oplysninger, ga til:
www.ledvance.com/sunathome @ Zapnéte funkci Biological Rhythms. Nastavte dny
v tydnu a denni dobu. Nastavte barevnou teplotu a jas. Pro dalsi informace kliknéte
na: www.ledvance.com/sunathome @ AxTuBupyiiTe thyHkumio Biological Rhythms.
HacTpolite fHM Hepenn 1 Bpems CYTOK. HacTpoiiTe TemnepaTypy LBeTa u SpKoCTb.
[ns nonyyeHns AONONHNTENBHOM NHopMauM noceTuTe Be6-caiiT: www.ledvance.
com/sunathome & Aktivalja a Biological Rhythms funkcit. Allitsa be a hét napjait és
anap id6szakait. Allitsa be a szinhdmérsékletet és fényerét. Bévebb informacio: www.
ledvance.com/sunathome @ Wiacz funkcje Biological Rhythms. Dostosuj dni tygodnia
i godziny. Dostosuj temperature koloru i jasno$¢. Aby uzyskac wiecej informacii, odwiedz
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strone: www.ledvance.com/sunathome & Aktivovat funkciu Biological Rhythms.
Prisposobit dni v tyzdni a Casy dfia. Prispbsobit teplotu a jas farby. Pre viac informa-
cif navativte: www.ledvance.com/sunathome @ Aktivirajte funkcijo Biological Rhythms.
Prilagodite dan v tednu in uro. Prilagodite temperaturo barve in svetlost. Ve¢ informacij
je navoljo na: www.ledvance.com/sunathome @ Biyolojik Ritimler islevini etkinlestirin.
Haftanin giinlerini ve saatlerini ayarlayin. Renk sicakligi ve parlakligini ayarlayin. Daha
fazla bilgi igin: www.ledvance.com/sunathome @ Aktivirajte funkciju Biological Rhyt-
hms. Prilagodite dane u tjednu i vrileme. Prilagodite temperaturu boje i svjetlinu.
Za dodatne informacije posjetite: www.ledvance.com/sunathome @ Activati functia
,Biological Rhythms”. Adaptati zilele saptamanii si orele zilei. Adaptati temperatura
ulorii si luminozitatea. Pentru mai multe informatii vizitati: www.ledvance.com/su-
nathome & AkTusupaiiTe dyHKUMATA Blologlcal Rhythms ApanTupaiite gHW OT
cefMuMLaTa v Yacose OT fieHs. AfanTupaiiTe LBeTHaTa Temneparypa 1 spkocTTa. 3a
AonbiHUTENHa nHchopMauus nocetete: www.ledvance.com/sunathome @ Aktivee-
rige Biological Rhythms funktsioon. Kohandage nadalapéevi ja kellaaegu. Kohandage
varvitemperatuuri ja heledust. Tapsem teave: www.ledvance.com/sunathome @ |jun-
kite funkcija ,Biological Rhythms®. Nustatykite savaités dienas ir paros laika. Nusta-
tykite spalvy temperatira ir rySkuma. Daugiau informacijos Zr. puslapyje: www.ledvan-
ce.com/sunathome @ Aktivizét funkciju'Biological Rhythms". Koriget nedélas dlenas

te dane u nedelji i vreme tokom dana. Prilagodite temperaturu boje i nivo osvetljenosti.
Za vise informacija posetite: www.ledvance.com/sunathome @ AkTuByiiTe dyHKLii0
Biological Rhythms. Hanawryiie aHi TXHs Ta 4ac fo6u. Hanawrtyiite Temneparypy
KOJbOPY Ta SICKPaBICTb. [1ns OTpuMaHHs AOAATKOBOI iHpopMaLlii BifBiaaiiTe BeG-caiT:

www.ledvance.com/sunathome @ Biological Rhythms cyHKUMACbIH iCke KOCbIHbI3.
AnTa KyHAepiH KeHe KyH yakbITTapblH peTTeHi3. Tyc TemnepaTypacbiH »eHe xa-
PbIKTBIFBIH PETTEHi3. TonbiFbipak aknapar any yuliH KipiHis: www.ledvance.com/
sunathome



© Hiermit erklért die LEDVANCE GmbH, dass die Funkanlage vom Typ LEDVANCE SMART+ den Be-
stimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Den Text der EU-

finden Sie unter der folgenden Adresse: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Drahtlose
Funkverbindung verwendet in WIFI-Lampen/-Leuchten/-Komponenten 2412-2472 MHz, max. HF-
Ausgangsleistung 20dBm. Drahtlose F g verwendet in Bluetooth-Lampen/-Leuchten/
-Komponenten 2402-2480 MHz, max. HF-Ausgangsleistung 16dBm

Hereby, LEDVANCE GmbH declares that the radio equipment type LEDVANCE SMART+ Device is
in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at
the following internet address: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. Wireless radio used
in WIFI lamps/luminaires/components 2412-2472 MHz, max. RF output power 20dBm. Wireless radio
used in Bluetooth lamps/luminaires/components 2402-2480 MHz, max. RF output power 16dBm

® LEDVANCE GmbH atteste que le type d‘équipement radio du dispositif LEDVANCE SMART+ est
conforme & la directive 2014/53/EU. Le texte intégral de la déclaration de conformité UE est disponible
a I'adresse internet suivante : smartplus.ledvance. F radio
utilisées dans les lampes/luminaires/composants WIFI 2412-2472 MHz, puissance de sortie RF max.
20dBm. Fréquences radio utilisées dans les lampes/luminaires/composants Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz,
puissance de sortie RF max. 16dBm

@ Con il presente, LEDVANCE GmbH dichiara che il dispositivo radio LEDVANCE SMART+ & conforme
alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. Il testo completo della Dichiarazione dl Conformita UE & disponibile all‘indi-
rizzo internet che segue: smartplus.ledvanc Radio wireless utilizzata in

pi di WIFI 2412-2472 MHz, potenza uscita RF max. 20dBm.

Radio wireless utilizzata in impianti Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz,
potenza uscita RF max. 16dBm

® Por la presente, LEDVANCE GmbH declara que el tipo de equipo de radio SMART+ de LEDVANCE
cumple la Directiva 2014/53/UE. El texto completo de la declaracion de conlorm\dad de la UE estd
disponible en la siguiente direccion de Internet: smartplus.ledvance. Se
usaradio inaldmbrico usado en lamparas, luminarias y componentes de WIFI 2412-2472 MHz, potencia
de salida de RF max. de 20dBm. Se usa radio inalambrico usado en lamparas, luminarias y componen-
tes de Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz, potencia de salida de RF max. de 16dBm

® Pela presente, a LEDVANCE GmibH declara que o equipamento de rédio tipo LEDVANCE SMART+
Device esta em conformidade com a Diretiva 2014/53/EU. O texto integral da declaragéo de conformi-
dade da UE esté disponivel no seguinte endereco de internet: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-

~conformity. Rédio sem fios utilizado em lampadas/luminarias/componentes WIFI 2412-2472 MHz, po-
téncia de saida maxima de RF 20dBm. Radio sem fios utilizado em la

@ Burada, LEDVANCE GmbH, telsiz ekipman tipi LEDVANCE SMART+ Cihazinin 2014/53/EU Direktifi-
ne uygun oldugunu beyan eder. EU uygunluk beyaninin tam metni agagidaki internet adresinde mevcut-
tur: smartplus.ledvance. WIFI kulla-
nilan kablosuz radyo 2412-2472 MHz, maks. RF gikis gicti 20dBm. Bluetooth lambalari/armatiirleri/bi-
lesenlerinde kullanilan kablosuz radyo 2402-2480 MHz, maks. RF cikis glicti 16dBm

@ Ovim tvrtka LEDVANCE GmbH izjavljuje da je radio oprema tipa uredaja LEDVANCE SMART + u
skladu s direktivom 2014/53/EU. Cielokupni tekst EU i |zjave o sukladnosti dostupan je na sliedecoj in-
ternetskoj adresi: smartplus.ledvanc: Bezi¢ni radic koji se upo-
trebljava u zaruljama/svjetiljkama/komponentama s funkcijom WIFI, frekvencija iznosi 2412-2472 MHz,
a maks. radiofrekvencijska izlazna snaga 20dBm. Beziéni radiouredaj koji se upotrebliava u zaruuama/
svjetillkama‘komponentama s funkcijom Bluetooth, frekvencija iznosi 2402-2480 MHz, a maks. radio-
frekvencijska izlazna snaga 16dBm

@ Prin prezenta, LEDVANCE GmbH declara ca echipamentul radio Dispozitiv LEDVANCE SMART+
respecta Directiva 2014/53/UE. Textul complet al declaratiei de conformitate UE este disponibil online
la urma adresa: smartplus.ledvance. Radio fara fir folosit la lampi/
sisteme de iluminat/componente WIFI 2412-2472 MHz, putere rezultata max. RF 20dBm. Radio fara fir
folosit la lampi/sisteme de Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz, putere rezultatad max. RF

16dBm

@ C ye eB ¢ npekTua 2014/53/EC.
nbﬂHMHTTEKCT HaEC nemapaumma 33 CLOTBETCTBUE € HANMHEH Ha CNIMIHVIA MHTEPHET afipec: smartplus.
ledvar Beaxuin 8 WIFI namny /

OCBETUTENHM Tena/KoMnoHeHTH 2412-2472 MHz, makc. PY uaxogHa MolyHocT 20dBm. Beawwm pa-
[QvoyCTpoiiCTBa, U3non3saHy B Bluetooth namnu / ocseTuTenHn Tena/komnoHeHT 2402-2480 MHz, makc.
P4 u3xopHa mowHocT 16dBm

@ LEDVANCE GmbH kinnitab kéesolevaga, et LEDVANCE SMART+ tiilipi raadioseade vastab direkii-
vile 2014/53/EL ELi terviktekst on jargmisel smart-
plus.ledvanc: Traadita raadio, mida kasutatakse WIFI-lampides/valgus-
mes/ Komponentldes 2412-2472 MHz maks. RF vaIJundvolmsus 20dBm. Traadita raadio, mida kasutatakse
2402-2480 MHz, maks. RF véljundvoimsus 16dBm

@ ,,LED\/ANCE GmbH* pareiSkia, kad radijo jrangos tipo ,LEDVANGE SMART+* prietaisas atitinka di-
rektyva 2014/53/ES. Visas ES atitikties deklaracijos tekstas pate\klas Siuo adresu: smartplus.ledvance.
com/declaration-of-conformity. Belaidis radijas,
se 2412-2472 MHz, maks. RF i$¢jimo galia 20dBm. Be\a\d\s radljas, naudojamas Bluetooth lempose/

Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz, poténcia de saida méaxima de RF 16dBm
@ Me 10 Ttapdv, n LEDVANCE GmbH SnAdvel 6Tt n uokeur) puﬁlo}k\:ﬁon)\lauou LEDVANCE SMART+
E

2402-2480 MHz, maks. RF iséjimo galia 16dBm

© Ar $o LEDVANGE GmbH pazino, ka radio aprikojums LEDVANCE SMART-+ atbilst Direkfivai 2014/53/
EU.ES atb\lsﬂ)as deklargcijas pilns teksts pieejams Saja tieSsaistes adresé: smartplus.ledvance.com/
Bezvadu radio, kas izmantots WIFI lampas/gaismeklos/sastavdalas ar 2412-

ouppopd@veTal pe Ty odnyia 2014/53/EE. To mhijpeg KEIuEVO ™e on nc EE eival
Siabéaipo oy uxohouen 6|aueuvon 10 Aadiktuo: smartplus.ledvant
Agppato pad oe )\uumnpec/m' WIFI 241 2—2472 MHz,
HEyLoTN 10XUG £E060U RF ZOdBm AdUppato ftal oe AapTTrpeg/ a
e€aptrpata Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz, péyiotn 1ox0g eicéou RF 16dBm

@ Hierbij verklaart LEDVANCE GmbH dat de radioapparatuur van hel type LEDVANCE SMART+ voldoet
Kl val

2472 MHz, maks RF izvades jaudu 20dBm. Bezvadu radio, kas izmantots Bluetooth lampas/gaismek|os/
saslavda]as ar 2402-2480 MHz, maks. RF izvades jaudu 16dBm

@ Ovim kompanija LEDVANCE GmbH izjavljuje da je radio oprema tipa uredaja LEDVANCE SMART+ u
saglasnosti sa direktivom 2014/53/EU. Celokupan tekst EU \ZJEVE o usaglasenosn dostupan je na sle-
decoj internet adresi: smartplus.ledvance. BeZiéni radio uredaj koji se

koristi u sijali sa WIFI funkcijom, frekvencija je 2412-2472 MHz, a maks.
RF izlazna snaga 20dBm. Bezi¢ni radio uredaj koji se koristi u si |cama/sve|\IJkama/kcmponentama sa
Bluetooth funkcijom, frekvencija je 2402-2480 MHz, a maks. RF izlazna snaga 16dBm

aan Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De vol\ed\ge tekst van de EU n op

het volgende i smartplus.ledvance. i formity Dvaadloze radio gebruikt

in WIF\ \amper\/armaluren/onderde\er\ 2412-2472 MHz, max. RF ullgangsvermogen 20dBm. Draadloze
in Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz, max. RF

WGGE

® Harmed deklarerar LEDVANCE GmbH att radloulrustnmgsenhelen av typen LEDVANCE SMART+
uppfyller kraven i Direktiv 2014/53/EU. Hela texten i EU:s finns till-

@ Lum komnaHis LEDVANCE GmbH nigreepmxye, Wwo pagionpuctpiit Tuny LEDVANCE
SMART+ Device sianosiaae sumoram [vpexTsit 2014/53/€C pnsi papioo6nagHanHs. MoBHWIA TekeT
[Nexnapayii signosipHocTi EC MoxHa 3HaiiTh 3a appecoto: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-

SAkuii Tvin 8 namnax WIFI/ caitunbHikax/

ganglig pa foljiande internetadress: smartplus.ledvance. f- Trél6s radio

13 yacTotoio 2412 2472 MLy i BUXIAHOK pagi- 04acTOTHOI NOTYXHICTIO 20 ABM. Skuit

anvand i WIFI lampor/armaturer /komponenter 2412-2472 MHz, max. RF uteffekt 20dBm. TralGs radio

anvand i Bluetooth lampor/armaturer /komponenter 2402-2480 MHz, max. RF uteffekt 16dBm

@ LEDVANCE GmbH taten vahvistaa, etta LEDVANCE SMART+ -tyyppinen radiolaite téytt&a direktiivin

2014/53/EU i Loydat EU- osoittees-
3

B8 namnax Bluetooth/ caiTunbHKax/koMnoHeHTax
Ia l<acroro>o 2402-2480 MIL i BUXigHOIO pagi- 04aCTOTHOK NOTYXHICTIO 16 ABM.

ta smartplus.ledvance.t

kéytettava langaton radio 2412-2472 MHz, maks. RF-| \ahtotehu ZﬂdBm Bluetooth-lampuissa/-valaisi-
missa/-komponenteissa kaytettéva \ar\galon radio 2402-2480 MHz, maks. RF-I&ht6teho 16dBm
® LEDVANGE GmbH erklaerer herved at radioutstyret av type LEDVANCE SMART+ er i samsvar med
EU-direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU gens fulle tekst er til pa folgende nettsider:
smartplus.ledvance. f-conformity. Tradles radio benyttet i WIFI-lamper/-armaturer/-kom-
ponenler 2412-2472 MHz maks RF utgangseffekt 20dBm. Tradles radio benyttetlB\ueloo(h lamper/-ar-
0 MHz, maks. RF-
@ Hermed erklaerer LEDVANCE GmbH, at det trédlose udstyr type LEDVANCE SMART+ er i overens-
stemmelse med direktiv 2014/53/EU. EU overensstemmelseserk\ermgens fulde tekst findes pa folgen-
de internet-adresse: smartplus.ledvar dlos radio anvendt n WIFI
peerer/ lysarmaturer /komponenter 2105472 MHz, max. RF 0dBm. Tradlos dt
n Bluetooth paerer/ lysarmaturer /komponenter 2402-2480 MHz, max. RF udgangseffekt 16dBm
@ Spolecnost LEDVANCE GmbH prohlasuje, Ze vysilaci vybavent zafizeni LEDVANCE SMART+ spliiu-
e pozadavky smémice 2014/53/EU. Cely text ES prohlasenl 0 shodé naleznete na nésledujici interne-
drese: smartplus.ledvance. formity. Vysilag pouzity v zarovkach/ svitidlech/
prveich WIFI vyuzivé frekvenci 2412-2472 MHz, maximalni vyzafovany RF vykon 20dBm. Vysila¢ pou-
Zity v zérovkach/ svitidlech/prvcich Bluetooth vyuziva frekvenci 2402-2480 MHz, maximaini vyzafovany
RF vykon 16dB
® A LEDVANCE GmbH ezennel Kijelenti, hogy a LEDVANCE SMART+ tipusti radié berendezés teljesiti
a2014/53/EU irényelv elGirasait, Az EU megfeleléségi nyilatkozat teljes szovege a kovet-

FAQ

https://smartplus.ledvance.com/faq

kez6 internetes oldalon: smartplus.ledvance.com/declaration-of-conformity. WIFI izzokban/ Iampates—
tekben/ komponensekben hasznalt vezeték nélkilli radio: 2412-2472 MHz, max. kinené RF

20dBm. Bluetooth izzokban/ ldmpatestekben/ komponensekben hasznalt vezeték nélkiili radio: 2402-2480
MHz, max. kinen6 RF teljesitmény 16dBm
Firma LEDVANCE GmbH deklaruje, ze urzadzenia wykorzystujace fale radiowe typu LEDVANCE
SMART+ spefniaja wymogi dyrektywy 2014/53/UE. Pefen tekst europejskiej deklaracji zgodnosci do-
stgpny jest pod adresem mlernetowym smartplus.ledvance. com/declaranon -of-conformity. Modut
uzyty w WIFI: 2412-2472 MHz, maks. moc wyj-
sclowa sygnafu bezpvzewodowegc 20dBm. Modut sieci bezprzewcdowe] uzyty w lampach/oprawach/
elementach Bluetooth: 2402-2480 MHz, maks. moc wyj$ciowa sygnatu bezprzewodowego - 16dBm
@ Tymto spolocnost LEDVANCE GmbH prehlasuie, Ze radiové zariadenie typu LEDVANCE SMART+
spiiia smerniou 2014/53/EU. Celé znenie prehiésenia o zhode EU je dostupné na tejto internetove] ad-
rese: smartplus.ledvance. ijimaé pouzity v i
svietidlach/ komponentoch WIFI 2412-2472 MHz, max. RF vystupny vykon 20dBm Bezdrtovy radiopri-
jimag pouzity v Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz, max. RF vystupny
vykon 16dBm
S tem druzba LEDVANCE GmbH izjav\ja da je naprava LEDVANCE SMART-+, ki sodi med radijsko
opremo, skladna z Direktivo &t. 2014/53/EU. Celotno besedilo izjave EU o skladnosti je na voljo na
naslednjem internetnem naslovu: smartplus.| ledvance.com/declaration-of- conformity. Brezziéni rad\o ki
se uporablja v svetilkah/sijalkah/komponentah WIFI 2412-2472 MHz, maks. RF oddajana mo& 20dBm.
Brezzicni radio, ki se upcmbl}av Bluetooth 2402-2480 MHz, maks. RF
oddajana mo¢& 16dBm
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